# 340.00 426

ETAS ID: TM423973

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademark

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/11/2017	A TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION AND AUTHORIZED FOREIGN BANK UNDER THE BANK ACT: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIXS SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1210 Sheppard Ave. East	
Internal Address:	STE 800	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	untry: CANADA	
Postal Code:	Code: M2K 1E3	
Entity Type:	A COMPANY EXISTING UNDER THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT (ONTARIO): CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4265197	XCONNEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127045987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127046125

**Email:** IPServicesNYC@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
Address Line 1: 875 Third Ave., 17th FL
Address Line 2: Troutman Sanders LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251471.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/kmz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0070

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Comerica - Partial Release#page1.tif

source=Comerica - Partial Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0071

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE dated as of April 11, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association and authorized foreign bank under the Bank Act (Canada) (the "Secured Party") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 14, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time,, the "Security Agreement") between VIXS Systems Inc., a company existing under the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2016, at Trademark Reel 005835, Frame 0967.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including the trademark Registration Number 4,265,197 (the "Released Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Released Trademark, only; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Released Trademark under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Released Trademark, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Released Trademark under the Security Agreement.

{Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name:

Title:

**RECORDED: 04/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0073